

SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF MEDICINE

Dean

DR. Péter NYIRÁDY

Faculty Council of the Faculty of Medicine

Decision No 3/2024 (23 September 2024) of the 2024/2025 academic year

on the modification of the curriculum of the medical education introduced from the academic year of 2023/2024 for students graduating from the Faculty of Dentistry and admitted to the Faculty of Medicine

1. § The Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Faculty Council's Organizational and Operational Regulations Book I, part 1.1, Paragraph 120/(3)/b/be), has discussed the proposal on the modification of the curriculum of the medical education introduced from the academic year 2023/2024 - for students graduating from the Faculty of Dentistry and admitted to the Faculty of Medicine and via an electronic voting system with the voting results by open ballot - with majority of 58 'yes', 0 'no', 2 'abstention' - has approved the curriculum of the Medicine master studies according to the annex of the decision.

- 2. The implementation deadline: until next Senate session
- 3. Responsible: Prof. Dr. Nyirády Péter, Dean of the Faculty of Medicine
- 4. This decision enters into force upon publication on the website of the Faculty.

23 September 2024, Budapest

Prof. Dr. Péter Nyirády Dean

Effective date: 27 September 2024



Address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.

Postal address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.; 1428 Budapest, Pf. 2

E-mail: titkarsag.aokdekani@semmelweis.hu

Tel.: (+36-1) 317-9057 semmelweis.hu/aok



